
Research & Planning 1 February 2017 

 Institutional Research & Planning 
Success and Retention Report – Fall 2016 
  
By Instructor – On Campus ......................................................................................................................................................................... 2 

Division 1 ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 2 

Division 2 ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... 8 

Division 3 ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 13 

By Instructor – Online ................................................................................................................................................................................ 21 

Division 1 ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 21 

Division 2 ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 21 

Division 3 ............................................................................................................................................................................................................. 22 

 
  



Research & Planning 2 February 2017 

By Instructor – On Campus 
Compton 
Division 

Dept COURSE NAME A B C IPP D INP F W Total 
Grades 

Success Retention 

Division 1 
ANAT ANAT-30 Onwudiwe, Hyginus  5   3   2   -     1   2   -     12   25  40% 52% 

   Sirajuddin, Ayesha  4   3   11   -     -     4   -     5   27  67% 81% 
  ANAT-32 Adams, Emma  6   3   2   -     2   5   -     24   42  26% 43% 
   Ali, Alefiyah  9   10   5   -     -     -     -     9   33  73% 73% 
   Elfarissi, Hassan  21   15   3   -     3   2   -     27   71  55% 62% 
   Rostami, Mansour  18   6   2   -     4   -     -     2   32  81% 94% 
   Sidhu, Rajinder  6   17   9   -     -     4   -     21   57  56% 63% 
   Sirajuddin, Ayesha  10   9   10   -     6   9   -     20   64  45% 69% 
   Walker, Gregory  15   20   18   -     -     17   -     15   85  62% 82% 
 ASTR ASTR-12 Schwitkis, Kent  2   3   6   -     1   2   -     3   17  65% 82% 
  ASTR-20 Abachi, Shahriar  1   4   3   -     -     2   -     1   11  73% 91% 
   Schwitkis, Kent  8   5   5   -     -     2   -     6   26  69% 77% 
  ASTR-25 Said, Asma  7   5   10   -     -     6   -     2   30  73% 93% 
 BIOL BIOL-10 Abdulmalek, Sulaiman  1   3   9   -     3   2   -     6   24  54% 75% 
   Lee, Samuel  3   5   5   -     9   1   -     2   25  52% 92% 
   Marsh, Katherine  20   29   34   -     5   6   -     15   109  76% 86% 
  BIOL-102 Sidhu, Rajinder  9   10   4   -     1   -     -     2   26  88% 92% 
  BIOL-15 Lee, Samuel  1   1   4   -     3   2   -     2   13  46% 85% 
 CDEV CDEV-103 Pham, Hoa  31   22   20   -     14   19   -     22   128  57% 83% 
   Washington, Cassandra  1   3   18   -     6   12   -     8   48  46% 83% 
  CDEV-104 Haskin, Dorothy  4   11   10   -     -     1   -     6   32  78% 81% 
   Pham, Hoa  10   14   8   -     1   3   -     5   41  78% 88% 
  CDEV-107 Quinones, Juan  4   2   3   -     -     12   -     6   27  33% 78% 
  CDEV-108 Quinones, Juan  5   12   3   -     -     4   -     3   27  74% 89% 
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Compton 
Division 

Dept COURSE NAME A B C IPP D INP F W Total 
Grades 

Success Retention 

  CDEV-110 Washington, Cassandra  -     1   8   -     2   6   -     6   23  39% 74% 
  CDEV-112 Washington, Cassandra  2   4   5   -     2   4   -     3   20  55% 85% 
  CDEV-115 Pham, Hoa  12   21   10   -     3   2   -     -     48  90% 100% 
  CDEV-116 Washington, Cassandra  1   5   7   -     -     -     -     -     13  100% 100% 
  CDEV-117 Most, Rosemary  13   7   7   -     1   -     -     5   33  82% 85% 
  CDEV-118 Haskin, Dorothy  6   7   -     -     -     -     -     1   14  93% 93% 
  CDEV-125 Pham, Hoa  12   3   -     -     -     -     -     5   20  75% 75% 
  CDEV-126 Pham, Hoa  4   2   -     -     -     -     -     3   9  67% 67% 
  CDEV-169 Pham, Hoa  -     1   -     -     -     -     -     1   2  50% 50% 
 CH CH-1 Biffle, Lamar  11   1   -     -     -     -     -     2   14  86% 86% 
   Collins, Diane  44   8   10   -     -     5   -     13   80  78% 84% 
   Rosario, Krysti  3   16   8   -     2   -     -     -     29  93% 100% 
   Rutledge, Darius  24   7   -     -     -     -     -     -     31  100% 100% 
  CH-5 Collins, Diane  13   11   1   -     -     2   -     5   32  78% 84% 
 CHEM CHEM-1A Hovelsen, Chad  9   11   7   -     -     1   -     2   30  90% 93% 
  CHEM-20 Coti, Karla  8   5   4   -     1   3   -     6   27  63% 78% 
   Dhar, Gautam  5   5   7   -     3   4   -     5   29  59% 83% 
   Ho, Nam  6   9   7   -     -     3   -     6   31  71% 81% 
   Khodagholian, Sevana  11   10   11   -     1   2   -     -     35  91% 100% 
   Landis, Gary  11   12   5   -     -     2   -     1   31  90% 97% 
   Muhoro, Karara  7   16   4   -     -     -     -     -     27  100% 100% 
  CHEM-4 Coti, Karla  7   3   3   -     3   6   -     7   29  45% 76% 
   Khodagholian, Sevana  12   9   5   -     -     1   -     6   33  79% 82% 
   Orozco, Marco  6   19   6   -     1   3   -     4   39  79% 90% 
 EDUC EDUC-101 Castro, Naomi  16   4   3   -     -     5   -     1   29  79% 97% 
 FAID FAID-1 Mendoza, Ladislao  19   5   15   -     1   -     -     7   47  83% 85% 
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Compton 
Division 

Dept COURSE NAME A B C IPP D INP F W Total 
Grades 

Success Retention 

 GEOG GEOG-1 Clark, Leonard  4   5   6   -     3   7   -     2   27  56% 93% 
   Conley, John  6   3   4   -     1   12   -     1   27  48% 96% 
               
   Daniel, Brittney  3   5   12   -     5   4   -     7   36  56% 81% 
   Daniel, Brittney  3   5   12   -     5   4   -     7   36  56% 81% 
 GEOL GEOL-1 Clark, Leonard  38   16   14   -     9   17   -     15   109  62% 86% 
   Okbamichael, Mussie  2   7   2   -     -     -     -     1   12  92% 92% 
  GEOL-3 Clark, Leonard  14   8   4   -     -     2   -     2   30  87% 93% 
   Okbamichael, Mussie  3   7   5   -     -     -     -     4   19  79% 79% 
 MEDT MEDT-1 Loya, Carmen  9   -     1   1   -     1   1   -     13  85% 100% 
   Nwabuzor, Ozo  6   4   7   -     -     -     -     5   22  77% 77% 
   Okoh, Perpetua  2   2   3   -     -     18   -     4   29  24% 86% 
   Shigg, Cheryl  1   19   15   -     5   8   -     8   56  63% 86% 
 MICR MICR-33 Aasi, Fazal  12   19   13   1   2   1   -     18   66  68% 73% 
   Wallano, Eyob  18   36   13   -     -     1   -     7   75  89% 91% 
 NFOO NFOO-11 Gray, Jill  11   7   23   -     7   12   -     23   83  49% 72% 
   Henderson, Valerie  9   8   18   -     1   10   -     4   50  70% 92% 
  NFOO-15 Henderson, Valerie  3   7   1   -     3   5   -     1   20  55% 95% 
 NURS NURS-145 Barber, Lessie  8   25   17   -     1   2   -     4   57  88% 93% 
   Hayes-Cushenberry, 

Frances 
 1   19   4   -     -     -     -     5   29  83% 83% 

  NURS-149 Willis, Edna  4   4   3   -     1   -     -     2   14  79% 86% 
  NURS-

150A 
Heming, Deborah  2   8   13   -     5   1   -     -     29  79% 100% 

  NURS-
150B 

Heming, Deborah  1   11   10   -     2   -     -     -     24  92% 100% 

  NURS-151 Nwabuzor, Ozo  1   10   10   -     3   -     -     1   25  84% 96% 
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Compton 
Division 

Dept COURSE NAME A B C IPP D INP F W Total 
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Success Retention 

  NURS-152 Heming, Deborah  4   11   5   -     -     1   -     2   23  87% 91% 
  NURS-153 Baldi, Michelle  -     8   17   -     2   -     -     -     27  93% 100% 
   Mitu, Zenaida  -     8   17   -     2   -     -     -     27  93% 100% 
  NURS-154 Day, Nona  3   10   15   -     1   -     1   -     30  93% 100% 
   Hayes-Cushenberry, 

Frances 
 3   10   15   -     1   -     1   -     30  93% 100% 

  NURS-155 Sims-Drew, Sharon  1   23   9   -     -     -     -     2   35  94% 94% 
  NURS-156 Bosfield, Saundra  2   22   3   -     -     -     -     1   28  96% 96% 
  NURS-250 Richardson, Brenda  1   14   12   -     -     -     -     1   28  96% 96% 
   Waters Harris, 

Kimberly 
 1   14   12   -     -     -     -     1   28  96% 96% 

  NURS-251 Hayes-Cushenberry, 
Frances 

 -     10   17   -     -     -     1   2   30  90% 93% 

  NURS-253 Baldi, Michelle  -     13   21   -     -     -     -     1   35  97% 97% 
   Mitu, Zenaida  -     13   21   -     -     -     -     1   35  97% 97% 
  NURS-254 Bosfield, Saundra  -     21   17   -     -     -     -     -     38  100% 100% 
   Thomas, Shirley  -     21   17   -     -     -     -     -     38  100% 100% 
  NURS-255 Bosfield, Saundra  6   2   -     -     -     -     1   -     9  89% 100% 
   Richardson, Brenda  7   -     -     -     -     -     3   -     10  70% 100% 
   Thomas, Shirley  7   -     -     -     -     -     2   -     9  78% 100% 
   Willis, Edna  9   -     1   -     -     -     -     -     10  100% 100% 
  NURS-48 Barber, Lessie  5   13   2   -     3   1   -     2   26  77% 92% 
   Day, Nona  21   6   -     -     -     -     -     1   28  96% 96% 
   Waters Harris, 

Kimberly 
 23   16   4   -     5   3   -     8   59  73% 86% 

   Willis, Edna  5   13   2   -     3   1   -     2   26  77% 92% 
 PE PE-10 Blankenship, Brittney  16   -     1   -     -     1   -     1   19  89% 95% 
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   Williams, Shannon  25   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     25  100% 100% 
   Youngblood, Aaron  12   3   1   -     -     1   -     -     17  94% 100% 
  PE-

105ABC 
Blankenship, Brittney  14   -     -     -     -     -     -     1   15  93% 93% 

  PE-
110ABC 

Garcia, Arthur  5   -     1   -     -     -     -     -     6  100% 100% 

  PE-
121ABC 

Magno, Joseph  10   1   3   -     -     -     -     5   19  74% 74% 

  PE-
133ABC 

Diaz, Juan  10   -     3   -     -     -     -     -     13  100% 100% 

  PE-
135ABCD 

Magno, Joseph  8   1   2   -     -     -     -     4   15  73% 73% 

   Williams, Shannon  20   -     -     -     -     -     -     4   24  83% 83% 
  PE-15ABC Higgins, Keith  32   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     32  100% 100% 
  PE-18 Rosario, Krysti  11   14   6   -     1   11   -     5   48  65% 90% 
  PE-2 Williams, Shannon  45   -     -     -     -     -     -     4   49  92% 92% 
  PE-204 Diaz, Juan  10   -     -     -     -     1   -     1   12  83% 92% 
  PE-20ABC Juarez, Vanessa  5   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     5  100% 100% 
  PE-254 Goudeau, Omega  14   1   1   -     -     -     -     7   23  70% 70% 
  PE-257 Alcocer, Brandon  20   1   3   -     -     8   -     5   37  65% 86% 
  PE-260 Williams, Shannon  14   -     -     -     -     -     -     3   17  82% 82% 
  PE-277 Mendoza, Ladislao  9   4   2   -     -     3   -     4   22  68% 82% 
  PE-280 Williams, Shannon  18   8   4   -     -     -     -     2   32  94% 94% 
  PE-3 Youngblood, Aaron  15   1   2   -     -     -     -     1   19  95% 95% 
  PE-35ABC Jackson, Broderick  29   3   -     -     -     -     -     17   49  65% 65% 
   Shaw, Russell  20   1   8   -     -     -     -     1   30  97% 97% 
  PE-54 Jackson, Broderick  23   3   4   -     -     -     -     10   40  75% 75% 
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Compton 
Division 

Dept COURSE NAME A B C IPP D INP F W Total 
Grades 

Success Retention 

   Mendoza, Ladislao  13   3   -     -     -     -     -     1   17  94% 94% 
   Shaw, Russell  18   1   6   -     -     -     -     2   27  93% 93% 
   Williams, Shannon  22   -     -     -     -     -     -     5   27  81% 81% 
  PE-60ABC Evans, Amanda  12   4   -     -     -     2   -     1   19  84% 95% 
  PE-6ABC Williams, Shannon  44   -     -     -     -     -     -     7   51  86% 86% 
  PE-70ABC Garcia, Jose  33   -     -     -     -     -     -     3   36  92% 92% 
  PE-76ABC Juarez, Vanessa  9   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     9  100% 100% 
 PHYO PHYO-31 Aasi, Fazal  7   12   7   -     2   1   -     4   33  79% 88% 
   Adams, Emma  6   12   5   -     4   8   -     27   62  37% 56% 
   James, Ibanga  14   11   7   -     1   -     -     5   38  84% 87% 
   Walker, Gregory  21   21   5   -     -     -     -     1   48  98% 98% 
   Wallano, Eyob  13   7   1   -     -     2   -     4   27  78% 85% 
 PHYS PHYS-11 Said, Asma  8   4   1   -     -     2   -     6   21  62% 71% 
  PHYS-1A Schwitkis, Kent  1   5   6   -     2   5   -     6   25  48% 76% 
  PHYS-2A Schwitkis, Kent  3   4   1   -     -     3   -     5   16  50% 69% 
   Strohmaier, Kyle  -     2   14   -     3   2   -     12   33  48% 64% 
 PSYC PSYC-10 Yimenu, Bethlehem  2   1   2   -     2   3   -     1   11  45% 91% 
  PSYC-12 DeHardt, Thomas  10   9   4   -     2   3   -     5   33  70% 85% 
  PSYC-15 Conn, Bradfield  11   9   6   -     -     1   -     5   32  81% 84% 
  PSYC-16 McPatchell, David  23   14   9   -     -     1   -     1   48  96% 98% 
  PSYC-5 DeHardt, Thomas  42   34   18   -     5   18   -     22   139  68% 84% 
   McPatchell, David  12   29   29   -     -     14   -     8   92  76% 91% 
   Montes, Roberto  6   9   7   -     2   14   -     1   39  56% 97% 
   Moshrefi, Farshid  34   62   46   13   -     10   -     15   180  86% 92% 
   Solomon, Lehenry  9   2   12   -     7   9   -     6   45  51% 87% 
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Division 

Dept COURSE NAME A B C IPP D INP F W Total 
Grades 

Success Retention 

   Yimenu, Bethlehem  14   8   9   -     4   19   -     10   64  48% 84% 
  PSYC-8 DeHardt, Thomas  12   4   7   -     1   4   -     6   34  68% 82% 
  PSYC-9A McPatchell, David  14   2   2   -     -     2   -     1   21  86% 95% 
   Nguyen, Kim-Lien  2   2   -     1   3   2   -     3   13  38% 77% 
 RECR RECR-207 Mendoza, Ladislao  7   2   5   -     -     -     -     3   17  82% 82% 
Division 1 
Total 

    559   350  240   -     51   64   1   137   1,402  82% 90% 

Division 2 
ACR ACR-21 Ueda, Dale  10   -     -     -     -     1   -     -     11  91% 100% 

   Walls, Philip  8   1   1   -     -     1   -     1   12  83% 92% 
  ACR-27 Ueda, Dale  15   5   -     -     -     -     -     -     20  100% 100% 
  ACR-30 Ueda, Dale  18   6   -     -     -     -     -     -     24  100% 100% 
  ACR-31 Ueda, Dale  26   2   3   -     -     -     -     1   32  97% 97% 
  ACR-5 Ueda, Dale  21   4   -     -     -     -     -     -     25  100% 100% 
 ACRP ACRP-1A Kooiman, Brent  12   -     -     -     -     -     -     1   13  92% 92% 
  ACRP-2C Kooiman, Brent  20   1   2   -     -     -     -     3   26  88% 88% 
  ACRP-5B Magana, German  4   3   5   -     -     2   -     -     14  86% 100% 
 AJ AJ-100 June, Dale  8   5   12   -     -     13   -     6   44  57% 86% 
   Khatibloo, Mohamad  8   5   12   -     -     13   -     6   44  57% 86% 
   Saafir, Emir  8   9   4   -     -     1   -     4   26  81% 85% 
   Sandoz, Cornel  16   3   -     -     -     -     -     5   24  79% 79% 
  AJ-103 June, Dale  8   9   11   -     1   10   -     6   45  62% 87% 
   Khatibloo, Mohamad  8   9   11   -     1   10   -     6   45  62% 87% 
  AJ-109 Sandoz, Cornel  4   4   3   -     1   -     -     3   15  73% 80% 
  AJ-126 Saafir, Emir  9   7   2   -     -     1   -     2   21  86% 90% 
   Strong, Becky  9   7   2   -     -     1   -     2   21  86% 90% 



Research & Planning 9 February 2017 

Compton 
Division 

Dept COURSE NAME A B C IPP D INP F W Total 
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  AJ-131 Plair, Vincent  1   6   9   -     1   7   -     2   26  62% 92% 
 ANTH ANTH-1 Jackson, Adrianna  20   9   3   -     -     3   -     2   37  86% 95% 
   Rigby, Jeffrey  5   16   15   -     -     6   -     5   47  77% 89% 
  ANTH-2 Jackson, Adrianna  10   4   2   -     -     2   -     1   19  84% 95% 
 ART ART-101 Bankhead, Steven  3   9   13   -     9   7   -     7   48  52% 85% 
   Madrid, Vanessa  4   10   11   -     9   9   -     41   84  30% 51% 
   Palmer, Cleveland  12   11   5   -     4   1   -     5   38  74% 87% 
  ART-102A Bankhead, Steven  3   8   1   -     1   2   -     2   17  71% 88% 
  ART-110 Madrid, Vanessa  4   5   4   -     1   4   -     5   23  57% 78% 
  ART-130 Madrid, Vanessa  3   3   1   -     1   2   -     4   14  50% 71% 
 ATEC ATEC-22A Narusawa, Gary  2   6   2   -     -     -     -     4   14  71% 71% 
  ATEC-34 Narusawa, Gary  7   13   4   -     1   -     -     2   27  89% 93% 
  ATEC-41 Lamm, Frederick  7   9   3   -     -     3   -     -     22  86% 100% 
  ATEC-43 Lamm, Frederick  16   9   3   -     -     2   -     1   31  90% 97% 
 BUS BUS-17 Ahmad, Manzoor  1   1   1   -     5   -     -     3   11  27% 73% 
  BUS-1A Joiner, Robert  18   19   15   -     3   -     -     18   73  71% 75% 
  BUS-1B Joiner, Robert  13   9   4   -     1   -     -     3   30  87% 90% 
  BUS-25 Ahmad, Manzoor  6   5   7   -     7   7   -     4   36  50% 89% 
  BUS-43 Garcia, Annaruth  10   3   2   -     -     -     -     2   17  88% 88% 
  BUS-52B Garcia, Annaruth  5   3   1   -     -     -     -     7   16  56% 56% 
  BUS-60A Garcia, Annaruth  6   1   -     -     -     -     -     5   12  58% 58% 
  BUS-60B Garcia, Annaruth  8   1   -     -     -     -     -     1   10  90% 90% 
 CIS CIS-13 Khalilzadeh, 

Mohammad 
 7   7   4   -     -     -     -     3   21  86% 86% 

   Sahebjame, Mohsen  4   11   40   -     -     1   -     7   63  87% 89% 
   Yahye, Abdirashid  1   7   5   -     4   2   -     2   21  62% 90% 
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  CIS-2 Sahebjame, Mohsen  -     -     -     8   -     -     -     3   11  73% 73% 
 COSM COSM-1 Ellis, Stephen  17   2   1   -     -     -     -     5   25  80% 80% 
   Moore, Sean  17   2   1   -     -     -     -     5   25  80% 80% 
  COSM-10 Ellis, Stephen  6   3   4   -     -     -     -     7   20  65% 65% 
 DANC DANC-101 Phillips, Marjeritta  39   31   24   -     6   8   -     8   116  81% 93% 
  DANC-250 Phillips, Marjeritta  10   4   -     -     -     1   -     1   16  88% 94% 
 ECON ECON-1 Nebbia, Gerardo  5   12   9   -     -     -     11   2   39  67% 95% 
  ECON-2 Nebbia, Gerardo  7   8   -     2   -     2   2   -     21  81% 100% 
 EDEV EDEV-37 Davidson Keller, Ginger  -     -     -     19   -     -     6   1   26  73% 96% 
 ESTU ESTU-1 Robinson, Tiearea  11   10   4   1   3   24   -     10   63  41% 84% 
 FILM FILM-110 Lawson, Anitra  12   11   11   -     1   4   -     12   51  67% 76% 
  FILM-120 Lawson, Anitra  8   7   6   -     -     3   -     11   35  60% 69% 
  FILM-128 Lawson, Anitra  6   5   2   -     1   1   -     3   18  72% 83% 
 FTEC FTEC-144 Goya, Brandon  2   1   6   -     -     6   -     5   20  45% 75% 
   Rodrigues, Alex  2   1   6   -     -     6   -     5   20  45% 75% 
 HIST HIST-101 Evans, Jerome  59   76   51   -     12   5   -     30   233  80% 87% 
   Meza, Juan  9   24   23   -     2   6   -     46   110  51% 58% 
  HIST-102 Austin, Neffetiti  11   7   9   -     3   8   -     3   41  66% 93% 
   Black, Dustin  9   10   9   -     -     1   -     -     29  97% 100% 
   Pacas, Edgar  3   8   6   -     5   15   -     10   47  36% 79% 
   Panski, Saul  5   2   16   -     5   3   -     13   44  52% 70% 
  HIST-110 Austin, Neffetiti  4   4   2   -     1   1   -     5   17  59% 71% 
  HIST-140 Pacas, Edgar  -     9   7   -     5   5   -     3   29  55% 90% 
  HIST-183 Austin, Neffetiti  6   2   4   -     -     -     -     5   17  71% 71% 
 HUMA HUMA-1 Gillis, Amber  13   16   10   -     -     2   -     9   50  78% 82% 
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 JAPA JAPA-1 Takemori, Kanzo  10   2   -     1   -     6   -     12   31  42% 61% 
 LAW LAW-5 Ellison, Christopher  16   13   3   -     -     1   -     2   35  91% 94% 
 LIBR LIBR-1 Hobbs, Charles  2   3   4   -     1   5   -     4   19  47% 79% 
 MTEC MTEC-70 Yaghmai, Philip  5   1   -     -     -     -     -     5   11  55% 55% 
 MTT MTT-103 Yaghmai, Philip  8   2   -     1   -     -     -     -     11  100% 100% 
 MUSI MUSI-101 Estrada, Harvey  19   5   4   -     -     -     -     15   43  65% 65% 
  MUSI-

103A 
Estrada, Harvey  7   1   5   -     -     -     -     4   17  76% 76% 

  MUSI-111 Uch, Mandeda  9   10   9   -     5   3   -     7   43  65% 84% 
  MUSI-120 Davis, Timothy  9   -     -     -     6   -     -     2   17  53% 88% 
  MUSI-

131A 
Uch, Mandeda  5   4   -     -     2   2   -     5   18  50% 72% 

  MUSI-
147A 

Uch, Mandeda  4   2   4   -     -     -     -     6   16  63% 63% 

  MUSI-
181A 

Estrada, Harvey  14   1   1   -     -     -     -     9   25  64% 64% 

  MUSI-
181B 

Estrada, Harvey  1   1   -     -     -     -     -     1   3  67% 67% 

  MUSI-
267ABCD 

Estrada, Harvey  10   -     -     -     -     -     -     3   13  77% 77% 

  MUSI-284 Estrada, Harvey  14   4   1   -     1   -     -     7   27  70% 74% 
 PHIL PHIL-101 Smith, Darwin  1   6   7   -     1   11   -     11   37  38% 70% 
  PHIL-105 Smith, Darwin  2   7   1   -     1   -     -     1   12  83% 92% 
 POLI POLI-1 Bunting, Ikaweba  14   11   23   -     11   9   -     11   79  61% 86% 
   Flor, Paul  3   8   2   -     -     3   -     11   27  48% 59% 
   Mills, Jesse  44   38   21   -     11   18   -     13   145  71% 91% 
   Shabaka, Macheo  4   8   34   -     18   3   -     27   94  49% 71% 
  POLI-10 Bunting, Ikaweba  2   3   4   -     -     3   -     2   14  64% 86% 



Research & Planning 12 February 2017 

Compton 
Division 

Dept COURSE NAME A B C IPP D INP F W Total 
Grades 

Success Retention 

  POLI-3 Striepe, Karl  1   2   2   -     -     1   -     4   10  50% 60% 
  POLI-7 Shabaka, Macheo  10   1   8   -     1   -     -     4   24  79% 83% 
 RE RE-11 Rooks, Robert  3   4   -     -     -     1   -     6   14  50% 57% 
  RE-13 Rooks, Robert  7   1   1   -     -     2   -     3   14  64% 79% 
 SLAN SLAN-111 Campos, Guadalupe  2   4   4   -     1   7   -     2   20  50% 90% 
   Greco, Rosemarie  15   16   12   -     -     -     2   15   60  72% 75% 
 SOCI SOCI-101 Bunting, Ikaweba  8   20   27   -     13   12   -     9   89  62% 90% 
   Ramirez, Hernan  12   11   15   -     6   8   -     4   56  68% 93% 
  SOCI-102 Pimentel, Alberto  4   9   3   -     1   11   -     1   29  55% 97% 
   Ramirez, Hernan  6   6   3   -     -     4   -     -     19  79% 100% 
  SOCI-104 Bunting, Ikaweba  6   10   4   -     2   6   -     4   32  63% 88% 
  SOCI-112 Soto, Sergio  12   9   5   -     -     2   -     3   31  84% 90% 
 SPAN SPAN-1 Brabbee, Andrew  15   5   1   -     -     3   -     3   27  78% 89% 
   Galanis, Lily  10   3   2   -     1   2   -     -     18  83% 100% 
   Guzman, Yvette  2   4   4   -     3   3   -     4   20  50% 80% 
   Maradiaga, Axa  34   2   1   -     1   2   -     9   49  76% 82% 
   Parker, Norma  20   17   8   -     6   2   -     11   64  70% 83% 
   Tavarez, Juan  47   13   3   -     -     -     -     8   71  89% 89% 
  SPAN-2 Maradiaga, Axa  15   7   1   -     -     4   -     1   28  82% 96% 
  SPAN-21 Maradiaga, Axa  8   -     -     -     1   1   -     2   12  67% 83% 
  SPAN-22 Maradiaga, Axa  5   1   -     -     -     -     -     1   7  86% 86% 
  SPAN-52A Tavarez, Juan  29   -     -     -     -     -     -     -     29  100% 100% 
 THEA THEA-103 Scott, Rodney  21   10   4   -     -     1   -     4   40  88% 90% 
   Van Niel, Pieter  4   7   5   -     -     -     1   11   28  57% 61% 
  THEA-113 Scott, Rodney  11   2   -     -     -     -     -     4   17  76% 76% 
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 TUTR TUTR-200 Herrera, Marisela  -     -     -     15   -     -     7   3   25  60% 88% 
 WELD WELD-1 Richardson, Pamela  17   2   -     -     -     4   -     2   25  76% 92% 
  WELD-10A Richardson, Pamela  9   5   4   -     -     3   -     -     21  86% 100% 
  WELD-10B Richardson, Pamela  10   6   3   -     -     -     -     1   20  95% 95% 
  WELD-15 Richardson, Pamela  4   2   3   -     -     2   -     -     11  82% 100% 
  WELD-40B Richardson, Pamela  7   -     1   -     -     6   -     -     14  57% 100% 
 WSTU WSTU-1 McGee, Robyn  37   9   15   -     4   8   -     6   79  77% 92% 
Division 2 
Total 

   1,243   838  696   47  191  371   29   667   4,082  69% 84% 

Division 3 
AS AS-1 Herrera, Marisela  -     -     -     4   -     -     3   1   8  50% 88% 

  AS-20 Lopez, James  -     -     -     13   -     -     -     13   26  50% 50% 
  AS-22 McGee, Robyn  -     -     -     11   -     -     17   1   29  38% 97% 
 COMS COMS-

100 
Bishop, Francesca  2   3   6   -     -     4   -     8   23  48% 65% 

   Cooper, Erin  7   3   1   -     -     3   -     4   18  61% 78% 
   Johnson, Lilly  9   12   4   -     1   -     -     7   33  76% 79% 
   Lawrence, Richard  21   14   3   -     10   -     -     11   59  64% 81% 
   Leonard, Donis  14   16   4   -     1   5   -     11   51  67% 78% 
   Matthews, Julia  6   8   -     -     -     -     -     2   16  88% 88% 
   Moldoveanu, Minodora  8   26   23   -     5   12   -     15   89  64% 83% 
   Rios, Liza  27   15   10   -     6   20   -     56   134  39% 58% 
  COMS-

130 
Moldoveanu, Minodora  1   7   4   -     1   4   -     2   19  63% 89% 

  COMS-
140 

Moldoveanu, Minodora  3   12   6   -     2   2   -     4   29  72% 86% 

 ENGL ENGL-15A Woodward, Valerie  4   1   -     -     -     2   -     4   11  45% 64% 
  ENGL-1A Bernaudo, Jose  5   33   13   -     -     4   -     8   63  81% 87% 
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   Davis, Jalonda  5   3   6   -     2   7   -     4   27  52% 85% 
   Hector, Jeremy  -     1   6   -     1   4   -     5   17  41% 71% 
   Hill, Jennifer  18   13   8   -     1   7   -     13   60  65% 78% 
   Juarez, Dalia  15   11   5   -     2   9   -     21   63  49% 67% 
   Martinez, James  13   8   2   -     -     4   -     5   32  72% 84% 
   Maruyama, David  1   23   9   -     3   11   -     12   59  56% 80% 
   Moten, Georgia  9   -     2   -     -     -     -     3   14  79% 79% 
   Norton, Thomas  -     8   7   -     7   -     -     6   28  54% 79% 
   Orr, Alyesse  3   9   4   -     -     2   -     5   23  70% 78% 
   Roach, Ruth  14   15   13   -     8   -     10   8   68  62% 88% 
   Woodward, Valerie  3   5   4   -     5   18   -     26   61  20% 57% 
  ENGL-1B Johnson, Joni  1   1   3   -     1   5   -     2   13  38% 85% 
   Norton, Thomas  5   17   10   -     9   -     1   5   47  68% 89% 
   Reyes, Amanda  -     2   5   -     1   3   -     5   16  44% 69% 
  ENGL-1C Craigg, Elizabeth  35   12   6   -     4   1   -     10   68  78% 85% 
   Gillis, Amber  20   14   1   -     -     -     -     7   42  83% 83% 
   Halligan, Christopher  14   6   2   -     2   5   -     3   32  69% 91% 
   Juarez, Dalia  20   18   7   -     1   4   -     17   67  67% 75% 
   Mattern, Mora  16   7   4   -     2   1   -     1   31  87% 97% 
   Moten, Georgia  14   2   3   -     -     -     -     3   22  86% 86% 
   Norton, Thomas  2   24   17   -     12   1   3   2   61  70% 97% 
   Orr, Alyesse  6   3   6   -     -     1   -     5   21  71% 76% 
   Roach, Ruth  2   9   9   -     2   2   2   6   32  63% 81% 
  ENGL-

50AR 
Gillis, Amber  -     -     -     39   -     -     3   6   48  81% 88% 

  ENGL-
50AW 

Mattern, Mora  -     -     -     19   -     -     5   3   27  70% 89% 
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   Pham, Lan  -     -     -     5   -     -     5   1   11  45% 91% 
  ENGL-

50RWA 
Crozier, Judith  -     -     -     16   -     -     10   3   29  55% 90% 

   Replogle, Peggy  -     -     -     18   -     -     4   4   26  69% 85% 
  ENGL-80 Bergman, Stefan  -     -     -     12   -     -     11   2   25  48% 92% 
   Lazar, Shemiran  -     -     -     25   -     -     4   6   35  71% 83% 
   Pham, Lan  -     -     -     10   -     -     15   4   29  34% 86% 
  ENGL-82 Armstrong, Sunny  -     -     -     21   -     -     7   3   31  68% 90% 
   Bergman, Stefan  -     -     -     11   -     -     3   3   17  65% 82% 
   Bernaudo, Jose  -     -     -     38   -     -     9   15   62  61% 76% 
   Crozier, Judith  -     -     -     12   -     -     1   15   28  43% 46% 
   Husain, Nida  -     -     -     8   -     -     7   14   29  28% 52% 
   Kulczak, Sylwia  -     -     -     29   -     -     2   26   57  51% 54% 
   Lazar, Shemiran  -     -     -     50   -     -     5   16   71  70% 77% 
   Magabo, Susan  -     -     -     17   -     -     4   6   27  63% 78% 
   McLaughlin, Patrick  -     -     -     25   -     -     8   3   36  69% 92% 
   Williams, Nikki  -     -     -     21   -     -     3   5   29  72% 83% 
  ENGL-84 Armstrong, Sunny  -     -     -     19   -     -     -     2   21  90% 90% 
   Bailes, Loretta  -     -     -     25   -     -     4   1   30  83% 97% 
   Bernaudo, Jose  -     -     -     19   -     -     8   4   31  61% 87% 
   Crozier, Judith  -     -     -     8   -     -     6   6   20  40% 70% 
   Halligan, Christopher  -     -     -     56   -     -     22   15   93  60% 84% 
   Magabo, Susan  -     -     -     16   -     -     1   6   23  70% 74% 
   McLaughlin, Patrick  -     -     -     24   -     -     2   5   31  77% 84% 
   Pham, Lan  -     -     -     27   -     -     16   7   50  54% 86% 
   Williams, Nikki  -     -     -     19   -     -     6   5   30  63% 83% 
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  ENGL-A Akomeah, Ebenezer  -     -     -     10   -     -     13   6   29  34% 79% 
   Alaimalo, Anthony  -     -     -     18   -     -     7   5   30  60% 83% 
   Allen, Jeremiah  -     -     -     30   -     -     11   15   56  54% 73% 
   Asatoorian, Toumik  -     -     -     26   -     -     20   6   52  50% 88% 
   Crozier, Judith  -     -     -     13   -     -     6   8   27  48% 70% 
   Cruz, Cindy  -     -     -     38   -     -     8   6   52  73% 88% 
   Jacobs, Bruce  -     -     -     11   -     -     8   14   33  33% 58% 
   Johnson, Orellana  -     -     -     12   -     -     9   9   30  40% 70% 
   Martinez, James  -     -     -     18   -     -     8   5   31  58% 84% 
   Maruyama, David  -     -     -     9   -     -     8   11   28  32% 61% 
   Norton-Cook, Amelia  -     -     -     6   -     -     7   8   21  29% 62% 
   Replogle, Peggy  -     -     -     21   -     -     7   8   36  58% 78% 
   Reyes, Amanda  -     -     -     7   -     -     16   8   31  23% 74% 
   Woodward, Valerie  -     -     -     12   -     -     5   14   31  39% 55% 
  ENGL-B Alaimalo, Anthony  -     -     -     15   -     -     10   2   27  56% 93% 
   Bailes, Loretta  -     -     -     18   -     -     3   9   30  60% 70% 
   Jacobs, Bruce  -     -     -     13   -     -     9   10   32  41% 69% 
   Johnson, Orellana  -     -     -     5   -     -     3   5   13  38% 62% 
   Klonecky, Loretta  -     -     -     11   -     -     2   2   15  73% 87% 
   Lopez, James  -     -     -     27   -     -     1   5   33  82% 85% 
   Maruyama, David  -     -     -     16   -     -     7   6   29  55% 79% 
   Wasserberger, Toni  -     -     -     18   -     -     13   13   44  41% 70% 
  ENGL-C Lazar, Shemiran  -     -     -     25   -     -     5   8   38  66% 79% 
   Lopez, James  -     -     -     19   -     -     2   5   26  73% 81% 
 ESL ESL-02A Cortez-Perez, Aurora  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     4   4  0% 0% 
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  ESL-02B Kakovitch, Samuel  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1   1  0% 0% 
  ESL-02C Cortez-Perez, Aurora  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1   1  0% 0% 
  ESL-02D Cortez-Perez, Aurora  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     2   2  0% 0% 
  ESL-03A Cortez-Perez, Aurora  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     5   5  0% 0% 
  ESL-03B Herring, Larry  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     8   8  0% 0% 
  ESL-03C Klonecky, Loretta  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1   1  0% 0% 
  ESL-03D Herring, Larry  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     9   9  0% 0% 
 HDEV HDEV-101 Threadgill, Cheryl  7   4   1   -     -     -     -     -     12  100% 100% 
  HDEV-105 Blake, Eckko  9   4   5   -     1   8   -     1   28  64% 96% 
   Brown, Shannon  10   2   3   -     -     11   -     8   34  44% 76% 
   Edwards, Arnette  -     1   4   -     -     7   -     7   19  26% 63% 
   Viramontes, Elvia  5   2   1   -     -     2   -     15   25  32% 40% 
  HDEV-110 Brown, Shannon  16   6   -     -     2   2   -     4   30  73% 87% 
   Ekimyan, Roza  50   34   27   -     9   14   -     16   150  74% 89% 
   Jimenez, Alberto  6   11   2   -     2   8   -     1   30  63% 97% 
   Maruri, Carlos  -     5   9   -     3   7   -     5   29  48% 83% 
   Monterroso, Noemi  10   6   3   -     1   2   -     8   30  63% 73% 
   Padilla, Ruby  13   9   2   -     3   2   -     4   33  73% 88% 
   Phillips, Jasmine  7   2   1   -     5   6   -     5   26  38% 81% 
   Shabazz, Moyofune  5   4   8   -     1   2   -     13   33  52% 61% 
   Yates, Garry  10   14   16   -     3   17   -     7   67  60% 90% 
  HDEV-115 Ekimyan, Roza  12   8   2   -     -     3   -     2   27  81% 93% 
   Yates, Garry  5   27   5   -     -     -     -     1   38  97% 97% 
 MATH MATH-

110 
Martinez, Jose  10   12   1   -     1   -     -     1   25  92% 96% 

  MATH-12 Andrade, Cynthia  -     1   6   -     5   9   -     12   33  21% 64% 
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   Can, Minh  3   15   8   -     -     14   -     1   41  63% 98% 
   Gill, Jack  8   6   7   -     4   4   -     6   35  60% 83% 
   Khan, Mahbub  2   4   8   -     3   12   -     2   31  45% 94% 
   Khwaja, Ziauddin  2   2   9   -     -     13   -     5   31  42% 84% 
   Kim-Choi, Susan  8   6   6   -     1   6   -     6   33  61% 82% 
   Manikandan, Gayathri  3   2   8   -     1   6   -     10   30  43% 67% 
   Nguyen, Fonzie  5   5   12   -     1   14   -     15   52  42% 71% 
   Niang, Babacar  5   9   16   1   9   4   -     12   56  55% 79% 
   Oveisi, Amirali  8   7   2   -     -     6   -     13   36  47% 64% 
   Roach, Donald  1   4   13   -     10   -     -     12   40  45% 70% 
   Roeun, Malinni  23   11   16   -     2   12   -     11   75  67% 85% 
   Vallejo-Valadez, Jaime  1   5   6   1   3   10   -     7   33  39% 79% 
  MATH-

130 
Tatlilioglu, Abigail  -     -     6   -     2   4   -     7   19  32% 63% 

  MATH-
150 

Cano, Celenia  3   3   7   -     2   1   -     4   20  65% 80% 

   Mediza, Joe  4   2   8   -     2   7   -     19   42  33% 55% 
   Shihabi, Azzam  -     7   7   -     1   5   -     13   33  42% 61% 
   Strivewell, Daniel  4   5   3   -     1   -     -     3   16  75% 81% 
   Valle, Gerson  6   12   31   -     2   13   -     30   94  52% 68% 
   Vallejo-Valadez, Jaime  1   5   7   -     8   8   -     10   39  33% 74% 
   Vanish, Clark  7   2   4   -     -     3   -     6   22  59% 73% 
  MATH-

170 
Zambrano, Ruth  3   5   4   -     3   11   -     12   38  32% 68% 

  MATH-
180 

Martinez, Jose  8   10   5   -     3   5   -     5   36  64% 86% 

  MATH- Martinez, Jose  8   6   8   -     1   5   -     10   38  58% 74% 
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190 
  MATH-

191 
Villalobos, Jose  13   8   4   -     1   -     -     2   28  89% 93% 

  MATH-
220 

Villalobos, Jose  9   8   5   -     -     -     -     -     22  100% 100% 

  MATH-23 Abbassi, Ali  8   15   12   -     2   2   -     18   57  61% 68% 
   Ornelas, Miguel  7   8   6   -     3   10   -     1   35  60% 97% 
   Roach, Donald  6   10   10   -     2   -     -     7   35  74% 80% 
   Roeun, Malinni  32   12   7   -     5   5   -     10   71  72% 86% 
   Skorka, Evan  10   5   6   -     4   2   1   6   34  62% 82% 
   Soong, Emily  4   3   5   -     6   -     -     7   25  48% 72% 
   Vu, Tim  2   5   9   -     10   28   -     12   66  24% 82% 
   Zambrano, Ruth  1   10   9   -     10   16   -     22   68  29% 68% 
  MATH-33 Cano, Celenia  2   7   1   -     3   1   -     1   15  67% 93% 
  MATH-37 Stoddard, Patricia  -     -     -     13   -     -     11   6   30  43% 80% 
   Williams, Clarisa  -     -     -     16   -     -     2   1   19  84% 95% 
  MATH-40 Abbassi, Ali  -     10   3   -     1   2   -     15   31  42% 52% 
   Andrade, Cynthia  1   4   4   -     1   11   -     11   32  28% 66% 
   Bibb, Nicole  1   1   5   -     4   7   -     12   30  23% 60% 
   Carter, Sekou  2   6   6   -     4   2   -     10   30  47% 67% 
   Manikandan, Gayathri  6   14   8   -     7   7   -     25   67  42% 63% 
   Ornelas, Miguel  2   10   15   -     18   10   -     14   69  39% 80% 
   Oveisi, Amirali  4   8   2   -     2   1   -     3   20  70% 85% 
   Roshanaei, Alireza  3   7   10   -     1   -     -     4   25  80% 84% 
   Safy, Rachida  1   3   7   -     2   4   -     2   19  58% 89% 
   Skorka, Evan  3   5   9   -     3   6   1   7   34  50% 79% 
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   Tavakkoli, Mohamad  1   6   4   -     -     3   -     10   24  46% 58% 
   Valle, Gerson  2   2   12   -     3   12   -     29   60  27% 52% 
  MATH-43 Gill, Jack  3   3   3   -     3   -     -     4   16  56% 75% 
  MATH-60 Khan, Mahbub  8   5   1   -     3   3   -     2   22  64% 91% 
  MATH-67 Stoddard, Patricia  1   7   3   -     -     1   -     2   14  79% 86% 
  MATH-73 Abbassi, Ali  10   16   21   -     2   -     -     15   64  73% 77% 
   Alpern, Ronny  9   12   7   -     2   9   -     26   65  43% 60% 
   Gill, Jack  9   12   7   -     2   9   -     26   65  43% 60% 
   Martinez, Jose  5   14   6   -     1   2   -     9   37  68% 76% 
   Mediza, Joe  1   9   7   -     -     1   -     8   26  65% 69% 
   Roach, Donald  4   4   16   -     1   -     -     8   33  73% 76% 
   Safy, Rachida  5   7   5   -     5   5   -     9   36  47% 75% 
   Strivewell, Daniel  -     2   5   -     1   3   -     13   24  29% 46% 
   Tatlilioglu, Abigail  2   1   7   -     6   6   -     13   35  29% 63% 
   Vanish, Clark  3   6   8   -     -     2   -     -     19  89% 100% 
   Zambrano, Ruth  -     4   7   -     4   6   -     13   34  32% 62% 
  MATH-80 Alpern, Ronny  7   5   7   -     1   6   -     5   31  61% 84% 
   Bibb, Nicole  5   2   2   -     1   9   -     14   33  27% 58% 
   Manikandan, Gayathri  3   6   5   -     5   4   -     14   37  38% 62% 
   Mediza, Joe  5   8   10   -     1   1   -     3   28  82% 89% 
   Nguyen, Fonzie  7   5   7   -     1   6   -     5   31  61% 84% 
   Ornelas, Miguel  2   4   11   -     7   3   -     4   31  55% 87% 
Division 3 
Total 

    820   945   814  1,046  322   609  410  1,483   6,449  56% 77% 

Grand Total    3,589  2,992  2,502  1,109  696  1,403  449  2,852  15,592  65% 82% 
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By Instructor – Online 
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Division 1 
ASTR ASTR-20 Schwitkis, Kent  12   1   -     -     -     7   -     14   34  38% 59% 

 CDEV CDEV-103 Phillips, Jasmine  14   4   2   -     1   4   -     15   40  50% 63% 
   Washington, Cassandra  -     4   3   -     1   12   -     17   37  19% 54% 
  CDEV-104 Most, Rosemary  13   9   4   -     1   2   1   9   39  67% 77% 
  CDEV-114 Most, Rosemary  11   16   5   -     -     2   1   12   47  68% 74% 
  CDEV-150 Washington, Cassandra  -     -     7   -     -     5   -     4   16  44% 75% 
 CH CH-1 Mendoza, Ladislao  12   3   6   -     3   -     -     15   39  54% 62% 
 NFOO NFOO-11 Lyons, Mary  20   19   4   -     2   -     -     7   52  83% 87% 
 PSYC PSYC-16 McPatchell, David  16   20   5   -     -     -     -     7   48  85% 85% 
  PSYC-5 Conn, Bradfield  16   2   1   -     4   11   -     2   36  53% 94% 
   McPatchell, David  11   12   5   -     -     2   -     6   36  78% 83% 
Division 1 
Total 

    125   90   42   -     12   45   2   108   424  61% 75% 

Division 2 
AJ AJ-100 Sandoz, Jerretta  13   1   1   -     -     1   -     10   26  58% 62% 

 ANTH ANTH-1 Pfeiffer, Jill  16   12   10   -     1   3   -     1   43  88% 98% 
  ANTH-2 Parikh, Jalpa  3   4   7   -     3   11   -     11   39  36% 72% 
 ART ART-101 Roske, Rachel  18   21   11   -     2   2   -     28   82  61% 66% 
 BUS BUS-1A Ahmad, Manzoor  6   10   4   -     1   8   -     8   37  54% 78% 
  BUS-1B Ahmad, Manzoor  3   13   7   -     1   1   -     2   27  85% 93% 
  BUS-21 McGovern, Donna  7   3   5   -     1   19   -     10   45  33% 78% 



Research & Planning 22 February 2017 

Compton 
Division 

Dept COURSE NAME A B C IPP D INP F W Total 
Grades 

Success Retention 

  BUS-28 McGovern, Donna  11   9   2   -     1   6   -     2   31  71% 94% 
 CIS CIS-13 Khalilzadeh, 

Mohammad 
 4   3   4   -     3   -     -     6   20  55% 70% 

  CIS-133 Yahye, Abdirashid  3   4   5   -     1   7   1   3   24  50% 88% 
 ECON ECON-1 Keskinel, Meric  11   9   8   -     -     2   1   7   38  74% 82% 
 HIST HIST-101 Black, Dustin  9   10   6   -     2   3   1   4   35  71% 89% 
   Murray, Ricky  4   5   8   -     -     2   -     5   24  71% 79% 
  HIST-102 Radcliffe, Kendahl  32   9   8   -     11   10   -     5   75  65% 93% 
 HUMA HUMA-1 Noonan, Lloyd  55   3   3   -     1   5   -     19   86  71% 78% 
 MUSI MUSI-111 Uch, Mandeda  17   18   16   -     5   15   -     20   91  56% 78% 
 PHIL PHIL-103 Sedgwick, Emily  4   3   6   -     -     2   -     17   32  41% 47% 
  PHIL-106 Sedgwick, Emily  1   3   2   -     2   4   -     18   30  20% 40% 
 POLI POLI-1 Craigg, Elizabeth  31   -     -     -     -     11   -     5   47  66% 89% 
   Flor, Paul  -     6   7   -     8   8   -     2   31  42% 94% 
  POLI-2 Flor, Paul  -     -     5   -     -     2   -     3   10  50% 70% 
 SOCI SOCI-101 Aguilera, Peter  11   4   5   -     2   5   -     8   35  57% 77% 
   Haynes, Vanessa  16   10   4   -     1   2   -     8   41  73% 80% 
  SOCI-102 Aguilera, Peter  16   4   8   -     2   6   -     8   44  64% 82% 
  SOCI-104 Haynes, Vanessa  10   12   8   -     -     6   -     15   51  59% 71% 
Division 2 
Total 

    301   176   150   -     48   141   3   225   1,044  60% 78% 

Division 3 
AS AS-60 Vasquez, Leticia  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1   1  0% 0% 

 ENGL ENGL-1A Gillis, Amber  13   8   4   -     -     3   -     6   34  74% 82% 
   Mayreis-Voorhis, 

Morgan 
 2   4   4   -     -     5   -     11   26  38% 58% 

   Williams, Nikki  3   3   8   -     -     4   -     7   25  56% 72% 
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Compton 
Division 

Dept COURSE NAME A B C IPP D INP F W Total 
Grades 

Success Retention 

  ENGL-1B Maruyama, David  6   8   5   -     1   2   -     4   26  73% 85% 
  ENGL-1C Hill, Jennifer  16   16   8   -     -     3   -     14   57  70% 75% 
   Roach, Ruth  9   3   2   -     3   -     4   8   29  48% 72% 
   Williams, Nikki  17   2   8   -     -     1   -     -     28  96% 100% 
 HDEV HDEV-110 French-Preston, Essie  16   6   4   -     -     2   -     6   34  76% 82% 
 MATH MATH-

150 
Villalobos, Jose  23   19   17   -     17   1   -     21   98  60% 79% 

  MATH-73 Tavakkoli, Mohamad  5   3   5   -     2   5   -     5   25  52% 80% 
   Villalobos, Jose  8   6   4   -     -     1   -     7   26  69% 73% 
  MATH-80 Tavakkoli, Mohamad  2   5   3   -     5   8   -     10   33  30% 70% 
Division 3 
Total 

    120   83   72   -     28   35   4   100   442  62% 77% 

Grand Total     546   349   264   -     88   221   9   433   1,910  61% 77% 
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